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ABSTRACT

A survey -of 161 students who graduated from

M:ssxssxppx Coudty Community College (MCCC) during the years 1977-79
with an associate of applied science degree was conducted to.
determine the .occupational success of the graduates, their
perceptions of the strengths and weaknesses of MCCC, and suggestxons
for 1nprovenent The survey instrument solicited 1n£othet1on
concerning; (1) thé reletxvnsh;p of the graduate's job to his/her
course of study; (2) réasons for not locating a job related to MCCC
studies; .and.(3). the- ueiaty‘of MCCC with regard to practical and
theoretical instructio career: orientation, placement services,
required and elect;ve cOurles, ‘and academic advising. In addition,
suggestions for improvement were sought through t¥o open-ended
questions. Selected findings, ,based on a 67.3% response rate, reveal
that 69.4% of the respondepts had jobs related to their studies; the
blending of theory and pre§¥xce at MCCC was favorably rated by most
graduates; and general education courses received slightly lower
ratings than reguxred vocational courses. The survey report
sumsarizes findings and _compares selected data with a similar study
conducted in 1979. Appendices include the survey instrument,
responses tq open-ended questxons, and tables that compare t:ndxngs
among graduates in eight majors: agricwlture, criminal justice, human
‘services, igdustrxel technology, mid-management, nursing, secreter:el
“science, and solar technology. (KL) .
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. . _REPORT OF A FOLLOW-UP STUDY OF
fute A.A.S. DEGREE GRADUATES . .
AT o

MISSISSIPPI COUNTY ‘CONMUNITY COLLEGE - 1977 through 1981
Introduction e e /

The suqcess of any occupat1dna1 pfogram lies. to a ﬂaroe extent in the
ab111t/“F its qraduates to lqcate JObS related to’ their degree obgect‘ve or to
enter into advanced %ra1n1nq in stheir chosen f1e1ds of éndeavor. This is a report
of a studv' of eraduates of occupat1ona] orograms at ;11ss1ss1op1 aounty Community
Colleqe for the years 1977-%], torducted - to assess the post-araduation’ success
of its graduates. ‘ T . .

- v . -
[ .

The colleae,was founa)ed in ]9&5 and graduated its fiwst students"n occupa-
¢ \ ,
tional prb%rams in

-

‘ The coﬁeqe offers an Associate of Applied Science Degree

in Aqr1cu1ture/ Care Crmma] Just1ce Human Serv1ces, Mid- Manaqement

e

Secretarial Scié s1ng, So]arfchno]ogy, and*Igdustma]/Hanufactumng

Technoiog&ﬁ' 'Prog in Agrwcu]ture Mid-Management arfd Secretarial Sc1ence were

begun the f‘LY‘St year o‘ the college’s ex1stence The Criminal Jus ice Pregram

4 . A

~began dur1n0 the* setqnd vear and programs in Nursing, Child Care, "Auman Servixes:

¢

and Industr1a1/Hanufacturmg aechno]ogy were first-offered during the ‘third year.

-

Selar Technoiogv was 1n1t1ated in the coHege S four*h year of operat1an

i !

Purgose ‘ ‘o , :
Tofs study primarily was designed ‘to collect data r;egarding the post-graduation
success bf AA. S Degree students. In addit-ion the ‘perceptions of the qraduates

nrograms were measure@'to determine the perceived strenqths and vLeaknesses of the

respective orograms. Finally, suggestions for 1mprovement of the A.A. S Degree

pr}@ms and MCCC "serv1ces were solicited from program gri¥duates. J A\
Method e ’ ‘ ﬁ .
’ * | Y ~

A two-page questi'onnaire identical to the one used in the 1979 .A.A.S. program

'
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~fo]]ow—up“study was mailed to 117 A.A.S. gradanES (years 19f5-80) on May 15, . ¢ ' 1h

' . . . : .
© 1981. A letter of explandtion and a pbstage-paid, return-addressed envelope

" were inc?uded‘jn,the mailing. Also, the same quéstionnaire Qas distributed to

'
A

forty-four 1981 graduates during graduation rehearsal on May 16, 1981. Therefore,
[} . - -
. a total of 161 A.A.S. graduates were initially contacted for] their participation
in the_study. ;(See‘Apoendix "A" for conies of these instrumpents.) -

[

On June 1, 1981, a persona11zed fo]]ow-uo letter, questlionnaire and postage-

»

paid, return-add réssed enve]ope was mdiled to all non- resoonﬁents which yielded

.

a considérable increase in&response rate. A total Cof 17 queptionnaires ware returned
“ndeliveraole‘yieldéngiarcasuélty rate ofrld 5%, 'Theref re, of the 144 question- _
ndires delivered to graduates, 97 responses® were - recelved yig1d1ng an overall
reso\nse rate of 67.3.; a respectable rate which should yield valid results. {Note:
difference in numbor of respondents between the above(;1oure and the total 1n

Tab]e 1 is due to persons with dopble maJors) - , )
¢ ‘ - R [

Results ‘ N . ‘ . s

. Table 1. presents a prof11e of the graduates who responded to the survey

v

according to the year of graduat1on and maJor area of study. By year’ of qraduat1on,

the response rates weme as 1ows 1977 1 of 2 (50 ); 1978, 9 of 22- a]t); 1979,
. e : .

e o T A

16 of.39 (41i); 1980, 29 of %ﬂf(49” ; and: 198] 40 of 45 (89 )\. Overall, 95 different

[
L 2

’

, graduates re'ponded to. the survey ; ‘_ : ‘ ’
Tab]e 2 presents. he data regard1hg the success of ’ program graduates toward
. ' o locating emp]oyment in areas whrch _ﬂgx perce1ved as belng related to their degree.
\ Overall, 66 of the 95 respondents (69.4%) 1nd}cated that they were currently employa»

ed-in ‘jobs- re]ated to the1r degree area This compares favora81y with the 1979

fo]low-up study in whicg 71.7% of the respondents were employved in deqree related _

y s 5 . o
’ L] ) ! !

The. fol]owing i's a brief summary of percentage- of graduatés securing employment

in the1r respect1ve degree,. proglamsc Agr1cu1ture 2 of 2 (TOO%) Cr1m1n§1 JU;the, .
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. . \4 . \ . . ) E »
. GRADUATES OF ,MCCC BY YEAR OF GRADUATION AND MAJOR * ' ’
] - S : ST
Y . : _ R £ .
t t -~ : L I —
oy : 1977 1978~ 1979- 1980 1981 TOTAL
- - Agriculture 0 0 RO k (1) 3 (2) °
Lhild Care~ woa W o "0 o 0(0)

| Criminal Justice . 1(0)- Y4.1) 5(3). 8(3) 5(s) 23(12)

Human;s?rv'fées *x . 100 1) 3(3) 5 (4)"
Mid-Management  + 0 s0) 60) L0 3() 23 {19)
NuPsing Cow 13 21(8). 28°(21) . 22 (21) 84:(48)
Industrial/Manu-  ** 0(-). 0f(-) 14w 2 (1) © 3 (2)
?acturinq .Technology T
.Secretarial Science 1 (1) 1 (0) - 5 (3) 4 (2) 7 (6) ' 18 (12)
Solar Technology _ ** -+ xx . xp 6(3) -2(2) _8I(s)

£ , l ) - / v

2 ()22 Tgf 39 (167 54 (29) 45 (40) 167 (95)%%*

% NumBers in parentheses 1nd1cate number of persons respond1ng
** No graduates available due to newness of program, i

*** Differences in graduatgs total and questlonna1res sent are due to persons "\

with double majors.
TN o D,
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Table 2 -
. GRADUATES EMPLOYED .IN JOBS RELATED TO' DEGREE '
.. . B , "
: v ) Job Related’ N * Job Not Related’
" .. . _to Degree . Degrge .
. ? . J . '
Agmculture " . 2 e 0o -
‘ ,Cmmmal Just1ce 8’ . 4
' . -
Hyman Serv1ces' " , 3 1
- Industrlal/Manufacturmg . 0 2
Technology : X . ,
Mid-Management ' ] 3 7
NKrsing | N 39 ’ s 10
Secretarial -Science . - Y : 4. A
' . )
Solar Techn‘ology - ' ° 4, ‘ a0 .
[ TOTAL 66 (69.4%) 29 (30.6%)
L} " * v » ‘l
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v ,(\ . B
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'8 of 12 (66”) Human Sérvices, 3 of 4 (75%); Industrial/Manufacturing Tech-
nology, 0 of 2 (0‘*), Mid-Management, 3 of 10 (30%); Nusring, 39 of 49 (/9%);

SeCretar1a1 Sc1ence, 7 of 1 (63“), and Solar Technology, 4 of 5 (80%). (For

’

a further breakdown and analysis of. this data, Table 1B in Appendix B offers a

comparison of this information acoording to year of‘braduat{on and major.) =«

The f1gures in the 1981 fol]ow-up s tudy are very cons1stent with those

»

f6und in the 1979 'study regard1ng graduates employment success. Table 2B 1n

. Appendix B presents this comparison. : L R
¢

Of‘the 29 respondents who indicated that they had”not found employnent,
'related to their deﬁree, 33:different reasons wereigiven.JXhote: Some respondents
1nd1cated rultiple reasons, therefore the discrepancy in numbers ) Table 3
presents the Yéasons respondents gave for not finding emo]oyment rejated to thewr

L major field of study. .Br1ef1y, eleven respondents (330)*Qould not find jobs
related to their training, 9 resnondents (27%) continued their education in some
nanner’and 4 graduates,tIZ;)“found that the jobs did noi pay uell enough to.meet

[

their needs. ‘

Graduate Perceptions of Pragram Components ‘ ' . ':
;;T_TStGraduates were asked to rate several cdhdonents of their degree'plans on a

tikert scale {5 to 1). Table 4 sUnmar1zes the percept1ons of all. the respondents

accord1ng to the qdest1on asked. - Tables 33 through 108 in gmpend1g B sunmar1zes \

the‘graduates percept1ons according to the graduates' majorsﬂ .

- Generaiiy;lgraduates perteived the .trgining 15 specific chuoational'skills.

to be of high guality‘as only five graduates noted this area below average, | Xhe .

deve]opment of theory was segh by the graduates as very adeqyate and no graduate
i

rated this area below average B]endlng theory and practice together wal reviewéd -

,favorably by 90% of the graduates.

-

~
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. Table :3-

L d

REASONS GIVEN BY GRADUATES FOR NOT LOCATING JOBS RELATED 30 THEIR MAJOR™ -

yE

64
e

. N V4
i .
Number +. Percentage
. ’ [}
No jobs available al "93g
. Pursuing other interests 2 P L/ 6%
Continued education 9 27%
Family responsibility .2 6%
b
Not graduated N .2 6%
Moving N 3 -
Low péy .4 125
U.S.A.F. i ) 3%
. ’ %
Continued in.same job ° 1 ) 3%
: 3* 100%¢
\\ L id \
o e et ol
* e respondents listed multiple teasons for.not locatihg jobs.
t
/ ~
Pl
‘f’
/ . “a ‘




PERCEPTIONS OF M.C.C.C. GRAQUATES R

I'd

"Table 4w

\/',‘

N

ELATED TO PROGRAM COMPONENTS

[4

0ccubationa1 Skills

Iheory

Theory & Pﬁactiéé_ Y
Blended

Career Orientation

Placement Seyvices’

i

Major Courses

General Education
Courses

1}

»

‘Level of Instruction

‘ -
~

Academic Advising

25

22

9

.16

5

Relevant

Advanced

4
17

Too‘ . Appropriate -

2 .54

Helpful ’ Average

15 26 -

Relevant

0
3

. Too'
Elementary
. 4

_I’deque_lte
5

Y

Not Used
28




N 7
. / . *
& - E

.t . R / ° vos -t

. . ’ . . ' L [y
LI . \‘\” . . o . . ' . .
L ' . ' .

¢ N - - .

- ~ . ot ~ v +

4 . - -
’ -

.. A Ca/eer or1entat1on was generally viewed as. above average by program grdduates
‘ ////'/;s 73 of the 84 persons who responded to the quest1on felt or1entat1on to the)

Y .

~. -employment opportun1t1es )n this field was average or above;

Placement services at the college was perceived by graduates as being very

% e

weak. Th1rty five of 36 perspns respond1nq to the quest1on found these services |
. i}

above average (40%). Th1s compares w1th the 1979 study figure.of 40% who felt the

’

p]acement services wefe adequate
¢

Course} in the graduates major were seen by respondents as being relevant
Forty-four percent of those surveyed felt that major courses were relevant and 100%
of the graduateg rated this component average or above General educat1on br support :

courses were positively rated also but to a 1esser degree than~were magor counses.

*

‘Ninety-four percent of those respondtng‘judged these generd] education colirses to be

. i . ' ' .
somewhat relevant to their occupational endeavors, an increase of spven percent over .

H

T the 1979 study. . B _ o ‘ | [

- The'general level of instruttion at MCCC was judged‘to be appropriate by §eventy
percent of the respondents while on]n{two percent:found it to be""to6 advanced" ahd
- X onTy five percent found it to be "too elementary."”
'Academic.dounseling, carried out by.the'counseling‘office and program coordi-
nators was generally seen as. helpful and above average by respbndents whO‘used

-~

* these serviGes. Of those graduates who used these services, only 7% foupd thése

N
5

services to be inadequate. This compares w1th twenty-three percent in the 1979 study,

‘showing a decrease'of 16 percent, » ) » A . a

Suggestjonsﬁfor Improvement ~\ﬁ// . '

-

Graduates were asked to offer suggestions which they felt wou]d 1mprové the

qua]1ty of the progrﬂgs from wh1ch they graduated Appendix C contains uned1ted s

transcription of these comments dnd suggest1ons according to the graduates masor.

L

Several themes appeared with regularity to warrant-separate comment-here. As

in the 1979 study, the graduates' largest area of comment-.centered on the perceived

\)‘ . ' ~ -
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S

-

" meed for hore pract1caT exper1ence related to the degree plan. Th{s took several
forms and ranged fromvthe,request for more out of—c]ass ‘expertence (coooerative
‘ educat1on) and f1e1d work or c11nica1 pract1ce, to a 1essen1ng of theoretical

szMpoxnts St111 others felt that field trips,. class defonstrations (Tab wurk)

E

. and guest speakers coqu be ‘utilized to provide better “hands on" or rea1.lifq"

’

understand1ng of the respect1ve occupat1ona1 f1e1ds , , C

A ]

A second area of concern was s1n1ﬁar to the 1979 study and focused on career

1 9 ¥

p1acement services rana1nq from a desire to be placed in a job after qraduat1on to

job pTacenent ‘during schﬁq1 . ,‘i . ' £ v j -
[ . L BN *
. Appendix C also cartd¥ns complete and unedited comments made by respondents /7

about MCCC in genera]

! . R : PN \« 2

. Conclusion ) b -, . ~ .

}l
It‘ws evident . from the’resu]ts of- th1s study and the 1979 study shat the

'success of Assoc1ate of Applied Science degree'graduates at Mississippi County

Commuq1ty Co]]ege is very h1gh. Nearly seventy percent (66 of 95) reSpondents,
' R ' - ’ . ‘
surveyed have located employment related to their major.area 6f study. If we
K] R Yy . ! .
take a close look at ths graduates,.only eleven of the 95 fbund the job market

- in their area to be void of opportufity and 15 graduates continued their education

or pursued'other interests inc]uding fami1y responsdhilities Thus a more
»
realistic p1cture of the success ra*e of MCCC qraduates (1f we ca1cu1ate on]y those

whq aifive]y sought ‘empleyment - 77 total) would 1nd1cate that 66 of 77 or 85.7% of
Y

the respondents weye able to find employment related to their degree area. This,

coppares to the 87.5% figure found in the 1979 study.;

Graduates viewed with favor all programsComponents althgugh many graduates

suggested even more time be devoted to bra%tice, or "0JT"-related actfvitiesu As

in the 1979 study, pldcement services were seen as an’'drea where the‘college‘could

" improve its services for occupational programs. "A significant, difference’ in this

- 4 A

¢




N

and the 1979'study was re]a.ted to academic counséling. \{esp‘ondents’in t!;s

study found this serv1ce s1qn1f1cant1y more helpful tnzn/}hosé in the 1979 study.

' Retated to 1nstruct10n, program qraduates judged both major and suoport courses
4

. [}

to be highly re]evant They judaed-to a’ lesser degree the impact ofsoederal educa-

* . tion courses on the:r tra1n1nq and one oets the 1mpress1on that these respondents
r '\

would prefer more practxtal exper1ence courses 1n their major offered in p]ace of

_general education tourses. ThlS is a fa1r1y typ1ca1 rasponse found amona two-year
program graduates. MCCC A. A S. .degree oraduates apoarent]y fee] the=need to absorh
s much.técﬁnical-occupat1ona} relateg material as poss1b1e and re]ate it to the

'world\of work. . They.nould like to spend less time acqoiring ;eneral knowledge. {n
any event, the guality o} courses Offered is seen 1s relevant and the levels.of
instruction are seen as highly appropriate. . | ‘.: b

. .

i « ' - ?
RecommendationS'

1. Cont1nued study info the percept1ons of A.A.S. degree graduates should be
<conducted each year, if possible. e ‘

H2. * The cbllege should cons1der the 1mp+ementatlon of a placement program designed
to coordinate post-graduation employment. Respondents feel a- coordqnated
, col]ege wide effoft would” be most helpful and appropriate

t
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MlSSISSlPPI COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BT.YTHEVILLE ARKANSAS 72315

" Phone (801) 762. 1020

*
» -

s May 18, 1981 °
' . N T .‘ DR

~- " - s

In order to sssess and improve the yarious Applies»Sciences programs "at
MCCC, we are conducting a survey among all the pfhgram .graduates and those

. intending to graduate in May. The purpose of this research is te find out’

xeur opinions regarding the effectiveness of the prqgram’in preparing
' pecple-to enter variqus ‘fields of work: LW

’

Dear‘graduate: L L r . .o //

Regardless of whether or not you have worked in.your degree‘area since gradu-

ation, your answers are of the greatest importance to the ‘'success of the
study and the program. Of course, all answers will br %«ept confidential and

. will be Used only in cohbination with others to form a composite picture.

We know that’yohr.time 1s valuable to you. For that reason,” we have desighe
the .questionnaire so as to allow you to answer it in a fé& short minutes.
’Dnce completed, please return the form tb me in tite enclosed postage-paid
envelope. . . .
-« IR '
I cannpt adequately relaté to you, the importance of youffvmmediate response.
Will you help us and ‘the program by returning the completed questionnaire
to us today’ Hy personal thanks to you for your time and asBsistance.

¢

v T o~ j Sinccrely yours,
AT . { p //.
; . i / .
T : Uiil:, ’L, e .
o T //¥§ ] G.- Edward Hughﬂs, Chalrﬂan ///
e * B L e Social and Applied Sciences
s V p— . .

Bisb .0 . T L L ¢ | '

t
enclesures '

- P.S., Your help with the 1979 survey was appreciated. Please help us again

regardlesgs of whether or not you participated-in the %979 survey.

Thanks! ;
»

d

NS

—




3
4
5. ‘Degree Program: o , 4
6
7

/ > . ' 4 ‘\ ) ' ' ’ v

o © . ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
v ot -ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE DEGREE '

D \*T ” GRADUATE QUESTIONNAIRE . . .
L0 s issippi County, Community College ’ .-

1. - Name:

2. Permanent,Addfess: o . . ¢

Y b

:I'eLephone: a4

' Year Degree Earned: - 4 ' ) 1 o

» A}

»
Have j\h been emp]oyed ‘in‘an occupation related to your degree since your graduation?
yes no

8, If yes, what'occupation?

Present Qccdpifion: ' .

N .

9. . If no, what reason best describeSvéagfyou have ghsebeen employed in an area related to:

your degree? . "
no Jjobs available ‘ decided to pursue other interests
. continued school . family.responsibility
. Tow pay N C- other (please explain)

N . . . \/ . L ]

PLEASE RATE THE FOLLOWING (circle "the number) » . R
. ’ Good Average - Podbr- .«
- 10. Occupational skg1ls acquired at MCCC were..... +» 5. 4 3 2 1 ~

11. Fheofy In-my, field acquired at MCCC was....... 5 4 3 2 1

12, The btend of theory &nd occupational skills... 5' 4 3 *} 1

13. Career or job orientation offered at MCCC...». 5 4 3 . 2 1

14, Placement services offered after .graduation... 5 4 3 2 1

‘Re1eVant Average " Not Relévant

15. The courses required in my major’weqe generally 5 4 3. 2 . 1

16. The courses required outside.my major were... 5 4. '3 2 1 )

Too Advanced Appropriate Too Easy.
. \

17. The Yevel of instruction in my program at ... 5 4 . 3. 2 1™~
Y MCCC was: generally , . . " o )

, W ) R He?bful Average , Inadequate . -

-18. Academic advising and counseling services#,. =~ § - 4, 3 2 1 '

related to my degree were N . e !
(1f not used, please check here ) <o

-
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19, Hhat suggest1ons do you have to oifer which would 1mprove the .quality of the program
from which you grgduated? L

£l . . . (2 S R . . * , \
ANZot . ’ " . ) \ } \ ‘ . . ) , \
. ;/? —~ - . . ' ° . * .
4:!@# t‘r" [J K - " ’
S e . A L
- . .20, Please provide us with any additional®coming —or suggestions about the °
‘Applied Sciencgs or about any other element dt MCCC. : B .
¢« - ) . -
. . .
- v
4 o i
N \ ‘
- v '
;
N - » A - '» .
\ 3
L 3 v -A |

Please return this in the enclosed enve]ope by May 29 1981 or sooner. Thank you for -

you! he]p" : ‘ ‘ '
* .o ' . *
ol RETURN TO:
- G Edward Hughes . ) .
T ) . . Mississippi County Commun1ty College

P.0. Box 1109 .
Blytheville, AR 72315
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TABLE 18 ,' a
" GRADUATES EMPLOYED IN JOBS. RELATED TO THEIR QEGREE MAJOR . ¢ o

|

|

1

!

|

. . i
i N M . ! |
|

Emp]oxed in- Not Employed Iotal;ﬁ
‘ . Major : in Ma]or ‘ \;FoFél:
1977 2 e Tl ' 2
1978 - : 7 T | 8
. £y ) " ) ‘1 f ! h’
+ 1979 15 ." 2" 17
L ) hd *
1980 . 322 N 29
1981 * ~ 20 19 . 39
. 6 . 29 95
[ 4 B - ) . - ,‘
| _ . ¢

* The high number of persons in the 1981 class reporting not finding employment
is directly related to them completing the survey during graduation rehearsal.
Therefore, *many had little opportunity to find a j6b. Informal surveys and
interviews with the 19 reveal that well over 60% found emp]oyment in their
flelds &
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v y o ’ ,
e e e o - TABLE 2B o .
GOMPARISON OF PERCENT OF GRADUATES T
EMPLOYED IN JOBS RELATED TO THEIR DEGREE ,
¢ 1979 Study- *. 1981 Study #+or - -
. : . . K
. Agriculture . ) -~ 100% ' 100% 0]
Criminal Justice o . 50% - 66% \ . . +16%
Human Services ' _ 0. - 75% : +7§’;

" Industrial Technology . ' * : 0% - )
Mid-Management - ' 40, ) 304 210%
Nursing . 907 _ 799 -5

- * Secretarial Science 605% ~ 63% LY - 3%
) . N . . ! ‘ < .
Solar T?e‘g:hnoiogy : o, * r 80% +80°%
‘ T1.7% ' 59.2% © TI2.3%
co ‘ 4
3-«1/' . ) hE
4 ‘/
”‘g " \
AN ‘e ) ' ’ .
> N \ * v .
: AR S
r ‘ 1 .;-\
' ~
. ) ’ *~ - .
\ 4 ‘ d ¢ e




‘OPERCEPTIONS OF MCCC AGRICULTURAL GRADUATES

TABLE 3B

X o
Qccupational Skills
< Thépry

“Thaory & Pract1ce
aB]ended ' '

"Career Orientation

Placement Services

Major Courses

Génera] Education
Courses ' -

Level of
Instruction

"Academic Advising

/

RELATED TO PROGRAM COMPONENTS , ~
MAS ,
) ) - e .
¢ \ 4 ’ r— B
Good 4, -Average . 2 Poor —
0. o 7o 1 0
‘ . ) g . . ‘
-0 0., L 0o . 0 ¥ <
0. 0 L0 0
) . i
0 ] 0’ 0" % 0 2
0 n 1 0 0"
. ' “a
Relevant 4 Average 2 Not -
- . Relevant
, «
1 0 0 o 0
0 1 ‘ 0 0 . p
Too 4 . Appropriate 2. Too
Advancgd . . Elementary
0" o 1 . - 0 S
' R . \ [
Helpful * 4 Average 2 'fnadeﬁya;e "Not
. o . “ Used
.0 1 -0 0 0 [;
i li.« J




' . '3,:. » ;‘
( . 1‘,} A
o ' - TAGBLE AB T
) - PERCEPTIONS OF MCCC CRIMINAL JisFICE-aRADUATES”
‘ - RELMLD TO PROGRAM CO"ONGHIS .
"t t ‘.-‘ -
2 TnT - T TETT I TSI 1ISUTEE --_,'4’ Lol e ERE R
o, +  Good 4  .."Average 2 Poor
‘.;h'.' ¢ e s
) : 4 : 5 N 4 3 .
Occupational SkilTs L Ll , 0 0 .
heory S S-S A S
. ) Theory & Pract1ce 3 ) 8;" . 4 AN
Blended o -0 0
r N ‘ ”~ 1-'0\4,’; - N , . -
. Career Orienta‘tion' 4 13 3 0 1
Placement Services 0 . 3° § —— 0 3
. LS -~
Relevent = 4 T Net
Relevant
_Major Courses 6 5 0
. ™ General Education 2 7 0
Courses ’ .
: Too . 4 _Too
Advanced Elenantary
Level of .
Instruction 0 4 8 0 0
- ipful 4 Average 2 Inadequate
-Academic Advising 3 5 2 0 ~]'
SEESESRT SRR A T e UL
S ‘ S {
¢ -—" \
—— ‘ ' » : !
. . L] ~ e ". &
~ N : ‘
\ ,,“ &/r
BST: N 21




i . M/ * '
R . TABLE 58 .
. ] Psncm’lous OF MCCC HUMAN .SERVICES GRADUATES
N RELATED TO‘PROGRAM CQMPONENTS :
X Good 4 . Average 2 Poor
1 2 1 0 0
Occupational Skills
Theory ! z ! . 0 0
“Theory & Pr,pctme * 3 0 0 0
8lended . )
Career Orientation 0 3 " 0 0
P]acement Ser\i1fis O" . - 0 :
Relevant 4 Average 2 Not
x; ¢ ) - RQICVGHt
Major Courses .. ¥ 2 ] 0 0 ,
Germeral Educatioh 0 0 9 1 ~ 1 1 ,
Courses
- / ’_ ’
Tod *4 Appropriste 2 Too
: Advanced : Elementary
Level of . ] )
Instruction o 1 3 0 0
2 \ - ) X ™
Helpful 4 Average 2 Inadequate  Not’
. T . o T sed
Academic Advising =
1 .2 ] 0. 0 0
\ A \, - /
2 N
[} 7 ’ ' ! )
- \\ .
- ' © '
A
| ' e
| I / .
| ¢ 22




~r—nay, ¢ §
TABLE 68 :

4 PERCEPTIONS OF MCCC MID-MANAGEMENT GRADUATES - *
) JRELATED TO PROGRAM COMPONENTS
CGood. 1. - Average 2 Poor
tional Skills ; 4 2 B 2 0 2
Theory . - 5 © 7 1’ 1 ]
- * Thedry—&-Practice
B]endﬁd‘ A 3 3 “ ] . 2 ¥ . ]
. ' . J
’ Career Orientation s ] 2 4 0 1
- Placement Services . 0 3 ‘ 0 5
, Relevant 3 Aver 2 o Not |
) - Relevant
b .
Major Courses 4 4. 2 A
General Education 4 o " " 20 .0
Courses (
/ L] . '
: Too ~ 4  Appropriate 2. _ Too
” #»  Advanced . . Elementary
Level of ‘ o : , ’
Instructf&n 1. 2 5 ] |
’ . [y . . o . -
‘ @ . Helpful 4 . Average 2. Inadequate
Acagemic Advising . 3 0 ‘9 .0 5
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TABLE 78 ]

PERCEPTIONS OF MCCC  NURSING GRADIATES
RELATED TO PROGRAM COMPONENTS

\ .
. 6ood 4, Average 2 Poor .,
3
Occupational Skills 16 12 18 < 0\ ) 0 , -
Theory o . 18 16 Bl .0 -0 ' )
" . Theory & Practice o )
Theory 0 ]8’\ 20,3, 3
Career- Orientation 6 1. 12 21 ¢ 3 3
Placement Services 4 1 20 21~ 8
, Relevant & Average 2 Not
. ’ . N Relevant
Majot Courses 18 15 15 , . O 0
Genaral Educatio 3 12 . 30 0 1 1
Courses : \ . ,
Too 4 - . hppropriste 2 Too
. Advanced | ementacy
_ Level of : , ’ "\
Instruction. 0 3 o e /3 2 )
o \'.\
~ Helpful 4. Average 24 Insdequate  Not
_ _ ' : Used
AFadem1c Advising . 3 a 10 17 4 : 22‘<
b ' ‘ 4
-
‘ '’
b § [ ‘
& -~
\.




TABLE 8B -

RS
PERCEPT)O”S OF .MCCC INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY GRADUATE : .
RELATED ' TO PROGRAM COMPONENTS -
6ood 4 Average 20  Poor
 Occupational Skills } 0 ) -0 ] 0

Theory ) . 0 g ] 0 0
Thebrys Practice ]

' . 0 1 .

‘ended 1 4 0 0
"Care.erNOrientatiori' 0. ! 0 1 0
Placement Services d ] 0o . 0 - . '

Relevant 3 A!'er 2 Not
> N / Relevant -
Major Courses 1 | 0 0
General Education | g v 0 0
Courses ' ] .
- Too. 3. riate 2 Too
Advanced \ _ Elementary-
Level of . : C
Instruction . 0 1 1 6. 0 -
Helpful 4 Average * . 2 Inadequate N_%‘%
Academic Advising 0 ¢ 1 1 : 0 0 U,O""
W
AN (G .
]
d .._—' LY
! 4
» ’ 25
‘ * 2. o

]
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TABLE 98 . .

PERCEPTIONS: OF MCCC SECRETARIAL SCIENCE GRADUATES
T RELATED TO PROGRAM COMPONENTS '

-

. ) Good 4 Average -2 Poor
Jicupational Skills 7 - 3 0 0
Theory ‘ 7 2 . 3 0 -0 -
Theory & -Practice ; : . ‘ ..
Blended o 2 3. -0 0
- * . . . ﬂ
Career Orientation 4 4 ] 1 : -
Placement Services A ' . —
Nt ¢ 1 1 3. 2 3
Relevant 3 Awerage 2 Not
: . Relevant .
Major Courses 7 2 .3 0 "0
General Education 4 3 3 ‘ 0 1.
)Courses g .
” - T.°° A Appropriate 2 Too
/ : Advanced . T Elementary
Level of .~ -t .
Instyuction R -] { 10 0 0
- ‘ - -
o . Helpful 3 Average 2 Inadequate Mot
Academic Advising "3 3 3 0 10 ysle_‘j:
- ’ . ‘ " ‘ . .‘
. : ’
< < ,
’ — \ ) o }
‘? L4
) o
’ ' ¢

=23~
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’ J ‘ ¢ v ’
¢ ' O -
. LS TABLE 108° v o
PER‘CE,PT!O?@‘OF MCCC SOLAR TECHNOLOGY GRADUATES - - . )
o~ _.RELATED TO PROGRAM, COMPONENTS . 20
_ . - - )
- -k —a2T 2 ’- = B T '—. IO T ATTERLLe. T . e - 3 '."; —— T L ‘_’." . — ——. e m = - = . T T= = = ==z
-y P .
3 Good = 4 '.AV.C!"Q.C. 2 Poor
ARGV . 0o -+ 2 : ”
Occupational Skii%s 0 ) 2 0
" Theory 1 2 2 - 0 0 :
Theery & Practice 0 ) ‘ 1 .
Blended : / . 0, ?
Lareer Orientatiop . 0 1 (. 2 I 0 -
: Rl‘acgmfmt ?efvic‘es L0 "0 2‘ 5 5 o
o« .
Relevant -+ Average > Not
- . Relevant
AM’ajor Courses © AR L 0 0 0"
‘ Generat Education. ? 1 /‘3 ‘ 0 0 ~
o Courses j _ :
L » . - r =
33 * ’ W-‘ .- + o
o ' To . & ‘Appropriste” 72 Too :
T Advanced . “ Elenentary:
% Level of . ] B . )
£.~  Imstruction . ° o . 0 3 \ 1 1 r_‘ .
‘ ‘ Melpful 4 Average 2 Inadequate ~ No
/' Academic. Advisfng 2 2 o 0 0o . . .U_’{__. ‘
" 3 » B ORI
S N S TN
P o L D
o ‘ ) A
' -
' %
- L J
, ] .
o N ’
. | g P . '
- R T




’ . 4 . o .. : ‘ Y
SS ' ‘ TABLE 118 . .
AGRICULTURAL GRADUATES'- EMPLOYMENT RECORD ;
) , . , . Y
A ) _ _ oo~ . £
fo =
. ,\ _ Employed. Not Employed ;
R - . in Major- in Major -
' 1978 ’ 0 Y
1979 ] 0o o
1980 - 0 0
1981 A 1 0 Y
7 T
R )
‘,
< TABLE 12B. |

&

GRADUATES" EMPLOYMENT RECORD: CRIMINAL JUSTICE

- = P *© ‘ ~ -
. ot Fm‘p:'lnypd <
- im Major
1977 -- .
1 -
1978 ) 1
1979 ’ 2 | -
. 1980 " "3 -4 0
. ' . ~
1981 - 3 2
' ' 8 a7 (12}
¢ ‘ d




St

. - - . :
. .o ™
_ " ® TABLE 138, ‘
. LI
GRADUATES' EMPLOYMENT RECORD: HUMAN SERVICES
Employed Not Employed
in Major - in Major -
[}
\\ .
1977, >~ - .
1978 -- .- o
1979 -- - ' )
1980 ! R a
. -
1981 2 ] ¢ o
L ] 3 1 (4)
= e e s e - '__...._r,_.__;_._.__:._z
TABLE 14B
] < . "
GRASUATES' TMPLOYMENT RECORD: INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY
= s ormmEggemaam - w == ri el .'-»— _ ; = o= e oo
. B : v —Erployed— ——NoT EMToyed
. in Major - __in Major _
» ) o '
1977 -- .-
. ’
1978 * - - o -- -
-1979 0 . "1 .
& 1980 0 0 - (-
. P )
| 1981 - 0. 1
;‘ . .
L) . . s , .
\_\ . A
d - - - Y == ‘:; ISR T e ra =TwTmTzomm T __TTo3aer = e
O -
. ERIC C -26-



o AR TABLE 158 . . _ -
" GRADUATES® EMPLOYMENT RECORD: MID-MANAGEMENT ,
N - ‘ ) . ) N Lﬁ‘
-, —---—g = == ° = = cmTmiso oz =B orww s sz e oamme s - Lz
T o Employed ' Not Employed .~ = ' »
Lo ~in Major, _inMajor ., ° -
. ' v ’
\977.~' ’. ,"‘ --
3 - ’ .
1978 -- --
’ N3
1979. - 1 h) . .
N b Y
fego -- 2 5 "
1981 . 0 4 2
‘ ? T 7+ (10) )
/'( . -
U I

VIS ..
\ .. TABLE 168 - .o
~ . * GRADUATES' EMPLOYMENT RZCORD: NURSING .

< , EmpToyed ‘ NCT{;_E"E.W ed . —
oo , . : in Major in or
' s v . N __'_»LJ___ . - ‘

T 39 9 (48)
- I" ’ : » ) '
: :30—_:_2»-__‘: ——TTE=T zz'-': = ———~~_L;-:-':;:. 1-_~==L =z zimzm ~zm s ozt %*:- ez




. TABLE 178
) GRADUATES® EMPLOYMENT RECORD: SECRETARIAL SCIENCE : Coa
. £

Employved Not: Enploved
in Major - _in Major :

1978 0 . J )
- \ ‘ »
1979, 3 C
‘qw , 1 ¢ ’I .
1981 - W ? p
7 5 (12)
. B e . .
= i o e - e S —

a . TABLE 188 .
GRADUATES' EMPLOYMENT RECORD: SOLAR TECHNOLOGY | o )

o

1977
1978

1979

* 1980
1981

-
-
<
-- - .
»
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QUESTION #19 . , .

. .
' A - . . [
A . - f . . .

WHAT SUGGESTIONS DO YOU HAVE TO OFFER WHICH IMPROVE THE QUALITY .OF, THE
PROGRAN FROM WHICH YOU GRADUATED?




. ) ’ .- - . )
. . . " . o ’ ' ! ( - / a
T o . Question 419
»\1 "‘ . , "
- BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION N . -
1. More Practical Experience. | : ' . .
. ) ' : : S .
Y » 2. Courses made closely adhering“to actual business practices.® .
3. Better Counselors. A :
] -
. / ' /( -
- . | . (
> N 4‘ -
> ’ -
’ - ' - e
& - VA .
) —
P ) v / .
'_ a
‘ . .
) , .
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. e R uestign #19

: << .- CRIMINAL JUSTICE — B o

‘V 1. Advisors should review transcript in order to ascertain which courses are
needed to complete degree work. Many times/ I have gone into the advisor's
¢/ office and, had my courses "rubber-stamped” without having my transcript
reviewed. ) - v
( ‘\ - .
2. There should'be more demohstrations of the whole criminal justice system
in the United States.

-

3. Advance classes, i . L 4 .
4, Simpléfy the .Instructions. . N ‘ ) h B
. 5. Simplefy the Test, ‘ ) ‘ . l*: P
' ‘6. .More Student, and Teéche? Relétionsﬁips. .
7. More Group Studies- - . : ~ . -
8. More §aree; orientation. ’ - I
9. More cTas§ on Juvenile Delenquents. ) s
. s
#  10. Improved cageer counseling (Dr. Wheeler was beginning to do, this). . .

11. ‘Addition of a few more courses dealing with occupational skills, if possible!

12. Addition of a course dealing with emergency medical situations.

.

13. Addition of a course dealith with stress and physical fitness,
. , » . 3
14, Placing more people in jobs upon Graduation.

- » |
, . r/‘ .
) -
\.
¥ -
* ‘o
c _ a
A ‘/ & ,.
_—* ' . .




10.
1.
12.
13.

14,

-

Question #19
o - MID-MANAGEMENT S ‘

«
Morqrpractical experience in work environment.

.- S
More participation wi¢h private industry.

More screening to match job and student.
'y
Do things in class in which one would do on the jqb.
Have more guest speaf%rs & former grads. who have been placed.

. ]
More'trips to business' & places that are relevant, oy

&
More cdmpetent teachers 1n account1ng

Always strive te maintain the present qualwty of the ent1re staff, both
academic and adm1nlstrat1ve

Offer as much 0.J.T. as-poss1b1e.
I believe there'shoufa be advanced or self-paces classes for high achievers.
Jobaexbenience along with courses taken. ‘

Hore help in 1ocat1ng:a job after degree earned.

Someone to sponsor, a Student in-Job stes.

Seta specific. goal for after school.
“ S i 4

.oal
<

B o]

IS BN

«

-




J

10.
1.
12.

~13,

—
14,
15.
16."
17.
18,
19.
20.

21.

. " Extend-to a. - 4- -year program.

PR . "

u 2 ', v ~ Questign #19

iy

- NURSING T ) .
Better facilities :-. Which you al}eady have.gotten.

’ ' B . .
To hire instructors that speak better english. \ . .

Student nurs= should spend some time in Doctors office, with school nurse
& public health to get better Idea of d1fferent jobs available.

o
- ‘4

Offer BSN as well as ADN. - .

]
Post-graduate studies.

" Degree in gene}al studies, such as ASU. N

rd

Subjects taken more in Nursing field instead of technisal ‘information due to
other SUbJeCtS not needéd as a nurse,

»
. . Mare reality brought in c1ass, not 0n1 Book information. Students who have

never been in a hospital environment“before, needs to know the changes

Better coungling services for narses! . ' <:‘

More workshops 5 sé;inaé available in our field. ‘

Contihuancg of State Board Review Class @ yéar. ‘

More c1;nica1iexperience. \\l )

More lTeadership-management, courses.

More, theory in a1l areas of nsg.

‘Increase in hours required for AD Applied Science-Nursing.

Neeés more clinicgl experiénce in Mspitals.

More clinical experience. ' " <l .

Using available facilities that are closer to home.

A more organized teaching program in psychiatric nursing,..
A more strict dress code for nursing students, (white shoes, hair of collar,,
clean un1form) , .

.- Better teachers - I had the privilege of studying under-a -few exce]]ent

I3

teachers. The others were poor.

I understand that changes have already been made. -

. At the time I attended college there, the psychiatric program’ left a lot te

be desired. The 2 weeks at half-way house and 2 weeks work € retarded children
& 2.weeks T deaf & mute'children, were an absolute waste of time. The time

(continueg)‘

- 37 v
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N , ) . oo Question #19
. Nursipg,. continued - :

3

. ¢

should have been utilized work1n§ ‘with _psche patients at the hosp. (Adult
mehtal cases). .I have not yet worked € any kind of mentally handicapped-
patJents except adults. If any nurse goes into the specialty field, of
nursing psche children- additional training is always done by ‘the hosp1ta1;
or institution itself. TFurthemore, the teachers (of the above mentioned)
have no time or talent to teach>nurses, they are trained to teach these,

. children. -~ . oy

-

. 25.‘A better selection ofStudents. a

T

26." Appropriate training of ¥nstructors: example - Menta) i]]nes;iénd Pediatrics;

27.. Wider range of Credit hoﬁrs - Credit towards a higher degrée.

k}

’28.,Leadership in Primary Nursing or Quality or Assurance Control-specialized-areas.

-

29. Interpersonal relationships between Doctor-Nurse-Nurse-Patient.,

-

30. More clinical.
T 31. Mo;e interrgla@ionshipé een theory & reality.
32. More uniformity & adhesiveness to the nursing program.
" 33. Morg oriéniationfto>the hospital. - o

3&. Less busy work such/as bib cardgs. e

3
F

. 35. Decide before the semestew what is gowng on so we don' t have changes all the

. time. . 'ﬂ ‘ . . ,
£ ‘ Fd

36. Fi]ms, Jectures. Lo v, -

»

‘ o Y
37. Don't make so many changes in the m1dd]e of the semester. (Get your_act together).
(Consistency.) )

38. More clinical.
39: Less questiona®res not given student by instructor.
- 40. Improve scheduling of academic & clinical.

*

41.rMore classroom instryction {n‘chartihq:

— . 42, Increased use of vistal aids.
43. Mdre contenuity between instructors and material be1 g taught

- 44, More consideration for the students who travel further than the’ §tudents from
- Blytheville. . . -

45. More hospital- Tab time with learning opportunities than just busy Yg;k.

, , ‘ ' (continued)
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Nursing, continued

~._46.
~.

* ' . “ t
- % , Question #19

r

- ¥

Staying with.the policies set forth on academic probation from the program

“.when grades are not up to par.

1.

48.
49,

50.

~—

- .
Many of-the courses- out5ide my major-needs*a face-1ift - The instructors

"did not evenract interested! Improve the motivation of your Instructors
~and the students m1ght be able to enjoy the Classes!

Stronger contacts ¢ other educat1ona1 services, eg. hospital workshops
community agency sponsored seminars. .,
Program needs specialty” 1nstructors, eg clinical spec1a11sts to teach a

class now & then. '

More in depth exploration of pathophysicalogy red theor often felt
ne Skimﬁfd or just mentioned items without adequate ion.’)
=
) a
- 0
. ) y
* , . *
‘ )
) 4
’ #
o |
I
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dﬁesfion #19

SECRETARTAL SCIENCE

-

More advanced shorthand & typing c]%sées,(ﬁedical & Legal).

Indepth office machines class.

A Kelly-Girl program. .
The jobs offered for Co-Op students shoL1d é@ for anyone & ¢veryone who is
in need of a job. _

. , .
Exnenignéé while attending'school would be very helpful in getting employment.

I had-wished that some courses in my area had gone in greater detail -- Méybe
,a 1 year course, instead of 1 semester. , .

I have no suggestians - I would not have the job I have today without the
skills that Mrs. Jones and Mrs. Fraser taught me. They were always. helpful
and I that its past so quickly. ) .

I really have no suggestions for improvement, byt T think it is very important
that.you maintain the personal attention and counseling that I received while
I attended MCCC." The Secretarial Science degree prograp is very satisfactory.
I received more than one.job offer, because of the skills I obtained there. .

-
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o : ' y Quedtion #19
s . SOLAR TECHNOLOGY . ,&
. Y"More Hands on experience. o “ '
. 3. Bettersgquipment. ' L
’ 3. More "hands on" exper1ence for the student
N ‘ 4. The student should ae allowed- to work constant]y with’ the solar equ1pment
on a daily basis. Co s
Ve -~ . - E ,
‘)5,-. Chris Benson 'taught the- proqram on a graduate level, now this was OK but’ T
7 we seemed to receive more of the'theory than anything else, Therefore, tow o
b is a studgnt’ supposed to work in this new fie]d'with only the theory concept!!
& V6. A beginning student’ shoutd be to7d exactly what they feed tp take in order . -
A < reeelve a degree -from MCCC and then be able to tran§fer those hours to .
. 4 four year coHe .
¥ ) S c «
7. More practqcle apphcat16n . . - . ,
' . ‘ ) » , - . . - ‘ i d .
L - ~8. Better organization of classes oo e : ) . .
*, . ' - e ) . ».
. 9. The nimber of courses relathd stri t]y to so]ar shoud bé expanded in#order N
. to a]low more ‘time for study & training relating to_selar. . .4/
v d . . 3 * ‘ [ -
10. Job placement. - - & , ° - )
» T A . L - L “ 4 <
11. More work involving Solar.. . : L .
~ 1@ More-hands on ex eri_ence in Labs. ( . ' ' o
: . ’ exp Y ; - / . ) .
k- *-  13. Improve labs\make relevant. to rea] 1ife" situations. . . T -
. . ‘. e
. 14, Set goa]s: RE: ﬁlat the crraduat‘e w‘I’H be*capable of ddmg (upon graduat1on)
. gamze classroom theory & lab to meet that goal. T
. » 15. F1e1d trips $o ex1st1ng solar faciTities. This years class werk to one
| * "expo-like" fair, , .
P « . ™ =t
. 16: Increase the. temm don't permit exc1tement to die untapped Convey a senge .
e .. of, urgency ‘and 7mportance, an upbeat mstead of a-browbeaten mood.
~ \ »
. R ] H ) ) - 4
I . . - . .'i -
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x N . - ‘ - ‘ . ‘\ *
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QUESTION #20 .
<, [ 7 =
PLEASE PROVIDE YS WITH ANY” ADDITIONAL COMMENTS, QUESTIONS, OR SUGGESTIONS
BOUT ]’HE APPLIED SCIENCES OR ABOUT ANY OTHER ELEMENT AT MCCC. r I —
. ’ e v
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BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

¢

o \ ¢ .
1. After Mrs. Maisey left the counselors were inadequate.

2. Could offer a job placement service for grads.

° .




* . - Question #20

. CRIMINAL JUSTICE o

4

When I was affehdiﬁg your®school.at night, I felt that I was left out of

-all_school programs that was given to the day students. This is wrong. It

may hdve change at this time if not it should be. All students should be
given the change to do all, if he wants too. Most of all he needs to have

\\<Eh1s information given to him.. . 4

v
.
.2,

3.
3
-
« 4,

5.

I fee] you have a fine program in Criminal Justice already dnd my comments
_aren't 1ntended to be critical. I know-¥hat you are very limited and I
thmnk you do an exceptional job.~ I think that a large part of the problem
in the Criminal Justice Field, especially Police work, is that the community
and department leaders don't appreciate the importance of education in this
f1e1d I certainly hope «that the col]ege can continue to offer tfis program.

1 Th1nk the subject should be {aught as they will be used in the dailey work.

The school feaches one thing, and the supervisors tell you to do what you
‘have learned another Way. 1 think you have a wounderful co]]eQE‘ And 1

" don't know what™ I would have done about ‘my Degree if.it wasn't f.r the

wonder‘ul pe<‘e at MCcC Please forgwe me for tareing your Paper.
Why erst Aid? ' .

I feel that part time 1nstructors should be screened more care‘ully in the
futuré; so as ,to insure a better quality of instruction. Office personnel
ghould be more helpful and courtedus instead of acting as if they are dding
the student. a Fbvor by’ waiting on them, 1 have received a great amount of

~~ -HKelp-from departient heads concerning course problems. Over ali I feel that,

course 1nstrucxloh ha's been very good.

N ~"..r
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- ‘. — \\ ‘ Question #20

L0 ' ) 8
i “ ~
MID-MANAGEMENT ' \ ‘
. .1 thihk MCCC was a good schpol to have attended. When the, student in in —_—
Applied Science course he or she shou1d know their will to have a chance
to f1nd or get work ! . , ) -
The qua11ty of instructors at MCCC far exceeds ther quality at my present .

cop1ng with schooT, ) /

col1ege . \\

Everyoue is very helpfu1 and cordiel at MCCC. Instrqubrs are génuinely
interested in.Students. 1 find there is an increasing number of older ° ‘
adults 1n the classes - espec1a11y housewives - who have had little contact .
with the business world & have difficulty understanding some principles %, .

~

leges should offer a firm base on'which to build a higher
d competence in one's wocatidnal choice and ability. MCCC
reputation for laying conctete slabs.

A community ¢
degree,or to 1
has obtained

ASU at Jonesboro I found myse1f far behind the other students

y account1ng courses., Although I made good grades at MCCC I realized

[ hadn't learned enough to put me at the level that the ASU classes taught.

A1so the classés were interupted often by students who only wanted to act
“cute" by d1srupt1ons

o
I think that maybé students do not know enough about Co- -0p, and what it can
do I th1nk all students in the AA field should see the Co-op d1rector

A1thougb I have been in the parts business for 25 years, the courses offered

" at MCCC gave new ideas and solutjons to age-old problems. MCCC is to be

highly recommended for the void being filled in this community.

I knew thls survey shows that 1 am not p1eased w1th MCCC but really I was

other than nqt being prepared to-transfer to a 4 year college. U
b 8 rTs .
. _
. ‘. .
_: » \
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Question 20

V-\(
NURSING

)p\
1. At the time I ,attended MCCC the nurs1ng program was very new and very

unorganized. My hopes are that t1me has improved the ndrs1ng program.

2. 1 moved to another area right after graduation and worked until last

- month, when I moved batk here. - My knowledge upon graduation was much
better than new graduates from programs in that area. I had very good-
instructors, especially Diana Sheldon, from whom I learned more practical
experience & the ‘ability t® cope with some of the- sftuaﬁ1ons I later

- encountered.

3. I am very grateful, though, that the, nursing program was available and that
I was accepted into the school. Before I graduated my power at best was

- $11,000. I will start'my secdnd year of nursing at the VA this month and

my earnings annual are $19,000 and with superb fringe benefits. [ cou)d
not have possibly ach1eved this goal without your nursing program at MCEC.

Thank -you. ' 0

4. There are other courses‘which I shall take,. but the~times offered are not
to my benefit-1 must say I enjoy going to school, but sometimes your job
comes first. I suggest courses offered in management guidance, and leader-
" ship be offered to help Psycho]ogy madors-that is my goal:

-

5. More able to talk C instructors s being penalized in grades.

6. Less busy wofR.,~ , .
7. The supportive courses need to be a little harder Tﬁey were so easy, it
was almost a waste of time. - : -

8. More clinical, less outside atf home busy work.

A~ 1 have been very pleased with the education I received from the twe year
. nursing program. It has helped me to increase my earning power & I receive
much more job Satisfaction - would encourage those who can to attend the
4 yr. nursing program - but Nhen this is not practical I strongly recommend
the MCCC nursing program. P.S. My daugﬂfer in law will be starting the
nursing program this summer.
& -

10, The Blytheville students get every consideration for the vans and station wagons
while we who 1{ved. farther away and pa1d more tuition got ‘absolutely nothing.
They even had the credit card on occasions to put gas in their yehicles when
they had to drive more than a n11e I think is totally unfair. The only time
we used the bus was when they d7d like when we made a field tr1p to Memphis.

Also the way the program is set forth in the catalog and how your courses are
actually set up aré not in accord I{is hard to take any other courbother
than nus#ing at the same time & the nursing course as we were requiregfto be,

at the school so much more than what the course description calls for. I did |
.learn in my program but there were a lot who did not have all the opportunities
to learn practical skills in the hospital due to the emphasis on all the paoer-
work that had tohe completed. It is really scary to.think these people are
going immediately into sorfe Superv1§ory positions and are not prepared to
function adequately. Also one teacher taught one method of charting and the next
instructor did not like that at all and we had to learn a different method. That
is the lack.of cont1nu1ty of instruction. -

BT




. Question #20

» .

h\, Nursing, antinued )
11. Have you moved into the new building yet? I would like an update on the
- nursing program also. Thank you. o

12. Keeping the same instructors wou]d help.
13. The nurs1ng program at MCCC provided me with a sound basic edutation. It
prepared me for state boards and gave me the basic skilds necessary for

work1ng in a clinical setting. Thanks! .
14, App]}ed sc1ences was adequate - and well rounded for short course - was
relevant to test g1ven to obtain licenses. *
‘

15. Does MCCC offer any type of criteria for someone interested in taking
courses to help obtain a BSN at another college -- re: basic courses
requ1red elsewhere7 Thanks, .

' N '

16. Will they someday soon continue the nursing progrm so that the AD graduates
can continue education to BS degree? -

17. I feel the chemistry course that is required for nursing students should-
. be related more to nursing. Since I have been*workfﬁg as a R.N. I have
not had’to use anyth1ng that I was taught in Chemlstry ’

\

4. . 47 . .




; . L Questiog #20

", -

SECRETARIAL SCIENCE . ' )

*

" T think MCCC is an excellent college. I benefited not only from an -

academic standpoint, but also from the personal attention and counseling
of the teachers. ' .

-

They are fantastic.

'Y ' ' .
There are-& will probab]x be in the future many students who have just
graduated from high school or who just got married & have a family. These
incoming MCCC students might desperately need a job to gain working
experiencé and/or to support his/her family. :
I would Tike to sé® a BS Degree offered at Mcce. ’ \\\‘—j

[
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SOLAR TECHNOLOGY

My commenys above are echoes of those made to Drs Hughes and Carter,

of whom Tistened with concern and thoughtfulness' - I'm confident that they
understand the situation and are. dealing with it competantly, I feel the
responsibility of the student is to make known areas insthe coursework that
could stand imorovement. In my.case I'm satisfied thé”matter is in good
hands. Feel free to call me if I can be of help.
Being from the first year class made our training and classes very hard

to follow and. comprehend as very lTittle was availablg to us. However,
talking to students in this class and last years classes, thero has not "
been much improvesent.

FEB 2.6 1982

ERIE Clearinghouse for Junior Colleges
96 Povcil Library Buildng
University of California

Los Angeles, Califoraia 9NN24°




